CH \$190.00 44708

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert J. Shaw		05/30/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ivent LLC
Street Address:	404 S. 4th Street
City:	Klamath Falls
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4470861			
Registration Number:	4581997	BONE BRACKET		
Registration Number:	4864113	GET YOUR HEAD ON RIGHT!		
Registration Number: 4676771		THE SKULL CAP		
Registration Number:	4480648	SKULL HOOKER		
Registration Number:	4484378	BIG HOOKER		
Registration Number:	4484377	LITTLE HOOKER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony D. Phillips
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony D. Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3 source=IventAssignment#page1.tif source=IventAssignment#page2.tif source=IventAssignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is executed and delivered as of May 30, 2019, by and between Robert J. Shaw, an individual resident of Oregon, USA with an address of P.O. Box 257, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 (the "Assignor") and Ivent LLC, an Oregon limited liability company with an address of 404 S. 4th Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 (the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all worldwide right, title, and interest, whether registered or unregistered, that Assignor may have acquired in and to the trademarks identified in the attached Schedules, including, but not limited to:

- (a) all goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademarks;
- (b) the right to sue for all past, present, and future infringement of said trademarks by third parties; and
- (c) the rights of Assignor in and to the trademarks specified in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and the trademark registrations specified in the attached <u>Schedule B</u>.

Assignor gives consent to Assignee to take solely in its name all necessary procedures for recording the assignments on the basis of the assignment herein made. Each party agrees that the delivery of this Trademark Assignment by PDF attachment to an email transmission will be deemed to be an original of the Trademark Assignment so transmitted.

EXECUTED and DELIVERED by Assignor to have effect from and after the effective date set forth above.

Dy.	
Pri	int Name: <u>Zo36e7 T . 544</u> W
Assigne	ee hereby accepts the above assignment.
IVENT	TLLC (Assignee)
By:	nthorized Signatory
Au	thorized Signatory
Pri	int Name:
Tit	ile:

ROBERT J. SHAW (Assignor)

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(from ROBERT J. SHAW to IVENT LLC)

Assigned Trademarks



- 1.
- 2. BONE BRACKET
- 3. GET YOUR HEAD ON RIGHT!
- 4. THE SKULL CAP
- 5. SKULL HOOKER
- 6. BIG HOOKER
- 7. LITTLE HOOKER

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE B TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(from ROBERT J. SHAW to IVENT LLC)

Trademark	Country or Jurisdiction	Class	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
	United States	006	85/967,085	June 21, 2013	4,470,861	January 21, 2014	Registered
(Skull Logo)							
BONE BRACKET	United States	006	85/967,081	June 21, 2013	4,581,997	August 5, 2014	Registered
(standard characters)							
GET YOUR HEAD ON RIGHT!	United States	006	86/370,139	August 18, 2014	4,864,113	December 1, 2015	Registered
		020					
(standard characters)							
THE SKULL CAP	United States	020	86/002,050	July 3, 2013	4,676,771	January 20, 2015	Registered
(standard characters)							
SKULL HOOKER	United States	006	85/968,442	June 24, 2013	4,480,648	February 11, 2014	Registered
(standard characters)							
BIG HOOKER	United States	006	85/967,076	June 21, 2013	4,484,378	February 18, 2014	Registered
(standard characters)							
LITTLE HOOKER	United States	006	85/967,075	June 21, 2013	4,484,377	February 18, 2014	Registered
(standard characters)							

SCHEDULE B TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 06/03/2019